wwg/

52.5mm

LT-168I
65W 2 USB-C USB-A Travel Adapter
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Information requirements:

Manufacture's name: El Corte Ingles S.A.

Hermosilla 112,28009 Madrid
NIF: A-28017895 and Fabricado en/
Made in China

Manufacture's address:

Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz,1.5A Max

Type-C1 Output: 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=3.0A,

Type-C2 Output: 5.0V=3.0A,

0V=22.2A, 12.0V=1.67A 20.0W
USB Output: 5.0V=3.0, 9.0V==2.0A,
Output: 12.0V=1.5A 18.0W
Type-C1+Type-C2 Output: 45.0W+20.0W
Type-C1+USB-A Output: 45.0W+18.0W
Type-C2+USB-A Output 15.0W
Type-C1+(Type-C2+USB-A) Output:
45.0W+15.0W
Total Output: 65.0W Max

Average active efficiency: >81.39%
Efficiency at low load: 76.41%
No-load power consumption: <0.3W

CAUTION: The package and this paper artwork are also used as user
manual, the contents in this artwork are very important to properly
install and operate the product, please just keep it always.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Please keep observed safety notes before use
Technical data (Technical data)
Model: LT-168I

Input: 100-240V~50/60Hz,1.5A Max
Output:

Type-C1 Output: 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=3.0A,
.0V=3.0A, 15.0V=3.0A,

20.0V=3.25A 65W

Type-C2 Output: 5.0V=3.04,
9.0V=22.2A, 12.0V=1.67A 20.0W
.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=2.0A,
12.0V=1.5A 18.0W

Type-C1+Type-C2 Output: 45.0W+20.0W
Type-C1+USB-A Output: 45.0W+18.0W
Type-C2+USB-A Output 15.0W
Type-C1+(Type-C2+USB-A) Output:
45.0W+15.0W

Total Output: 65.0W Max

General
To comply with the published safety standards, the following
must be observed when using this Travel charger.

1.The appliance is used for audio, video and similar electronic
apparatus. It is certified according to the relevant safety standards IEC
62368-1.

2.The output power taken from the supply must not exceed the rating
given on the switching power supply.

3.The appliance is not intended to be repaired by service personal in
case of failure or component defect (unit can be thrown away).
4.Mains plug is used as the disconnect device, which shall remain
readily operable.

5.The appliance shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing and that
no objects filled with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the
appliance.

6.DISPOSAL: Do not dispose this product as unsorted municipal waste.
Collection of such waste separately for special treatment us necessary.
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Correct Disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be
disposed with other household wastes throughout the
EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or
human health from uncontrolled waste disposal,
recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse

I of material resources. To return your used

devise, please use the return and collection systems or contact the

retainer where the product was purchased. They can take this product

for environmental safe recycling.
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El Corte Inglés, S.A.

Hermosilla, 112 - 28009, Madrid.
Espafa / Spain. NIF: A-28017895.
Fabricado en / Made in China.
Clientes@elcorteingles.es
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Informacién sobre requi

Nombre del fabricante: El Corte Ingles S.A.

reccio rcante: Hermosilla 112,28009 Madrid
Direccion del fabricante: NIF: A-28017895 and Fabricado en/
Made in China
Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz,1.5A Max

Salida 1 Tipo C: 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=3.0A,
12.0V=3.0A, 15.0V=3.0A,
20.0V=3.25A 65W

Salida 2 Tipo C: 5.0V=3.0A,
9.0V=22.2A, 12.0V=1.67A 20.0W
USB-A Salida: 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V==2.0A,
Salida: 12.0v=1.5A 18.0W

Salida 1 Tipo C+2 Tipo C: 45.0W+20.0W
Salida 1 Tipo C+USB-A: 45.0W+18.0W
Salida 2 Tipo C+USB-A: 15.0W

Salida 1 Tipo C+(2 Tipo C+USB-A):
45.0W+15.0W

Total Salida: 65.0W Max

Eficiencia activa media: >81.39%
Eficiencia a baja carga: 76.41%
Consumo sin carga: <0.3W

ATENCION: Elembalaje y este papel ilustrativo también se usan como
manual del usuario. El contenido de estas ilustraciones son muy
importantes para instalar y operar este producto

correctamente. Consérvelos.

MANUALDE INSTRUCCIONES

Lea y siga las medidas de seguridad antes de usar el producto.
Datos técnicos (Datos técnicos)

Modelo: LT-168!

Entrada: 100-240V~50/60Hz, 1.5A Max

salida:

.0A, 9.0V=3.0A,
12.0V=3.0A, 15.0V=3.0A,

20.0V=3.25A 65W

Salida 2 Tipo C: 5.0V=3.0A,

9.0V=22.2A, 12.0V=1.67A 20.0W

USB-A Salida: 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=2.08,

12.0V=1.5A 18.0W

Salida 1 Tipo C+2 Tipo C: 45.0W+20.0W

Salida 1 Tipo C+USB-A: 45.0W+18.0W

Salida 2 Tipo C+USB-A: 15.0W

Salida 1Tipo C+(2 Tipo C+USB-A):

45.0W+15.0W

Total Salida: 65.0W Max

General

Para cumplir con los esténdares de seguridad publicados, se
deben seguir las siguientes pautas a la hora de usar el cargador Travel.

1.l aparato se usa para dispositivos electrénicos de audio, video y
similares. Esta certificado segun los estandares de seguridad

pertinentes IEC 62368-1.

2.La potencia de salida tomada de la fuente de alimentacién no debe
exceder la clasificacion dada en la fuente de alimentacion.

3.El aparato no est4 disefiado para ser reparado por personal de servicio
técnico en caso de fallo o de defectos de componentes (el aparato
debera desecharse).

4.El enchufe se usa como dispositivo de desconexion y debera
permanecer facilmente accesible.

5.No exponga el aparato a goteos o salpicaduras ni coloque sobre &l
objetos llenos de liquido, como jarrones.

6.DESECHO: No deseche este producto junto con los residuos
municipales sin clasificar. Liévelo a un punto de recoleccién de residuos
clasificados para que reciba un tratamiento especial segun sea
necesario.
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Desecho correcto de este producto
Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse
junto con otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE.

Para evitar posibles dafios al medioambiente o a la salud
humana causados por la eliminacién incontrolada de
desechos, reciclelos de manera responsable para
promover la reutilizacion sostenible de recursos
— materiales. Para devolver su dispositivo usado, utilice los
sistemas de devolucién y recogida o péngase en contacto con el
distribuidor donde compré el producto. El distribuidor puede llevar
este producto para que lo reciclen de un modo seguro para el
medioambiente.

Cce

El Corte Inglés, S.A.

Hermosilla, 112 - 28009, Madrid.
Espana / Spain. NIF: A-28017895.
Fabricado en / Made in China.
Clientes@elcorteingles.es




